©2010 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
S71242-07-000 01/10
1
The SST logo and SuperFlash are registered Trademarks of Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
These specifications are subject to change without notice.
Data Sheet
FEATURES:
• Single 3.0-3.6V Read and Write Operations

23
©2010 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71242-07-000 01/10
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
Valid combinations for SST25LF020A
SST25LF020A-33-4C-SAE SST25LF020A-33-4C-QAE
SST25LF020A-33-4I-SAE SST25LF020A-33-4I-QAE
SST25LF020A-33-4E-SAE SST25LF020A-33-4E-QAE
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST sales
representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
SST 25 LF 020 A - 33 - 4I - SA E
XX XX XXXX X - XXX - XX - XXX X
Environmental Attribute
E1 = non-Pb
Package Modifier
A = 8 leads or contacts
Package Type
S = SOIC 150 mil body width
Q = WSON
Operation Temperature
C = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = -40°C to +85°C
E = Extended = -20°C to +85°C
Minimum Endurance
4 = 10,000 cycles
Operating Frequency
33 = 33 MHz
Device Density
020 = 2 Mbit
Voltage
L = 3.0-3.6V
Product Series
25 = Serial Peripheral Interface flash memory
1. Environmental suffix “E” denotes non-Pb solder.
SST non-Pb solder devices are “RoHS Compliant”.
24
Data Sheet
2 Mbit SPI Serial Flash
SST25LF020A
©2010 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71242-07-000 01/10
PACKAGING DIAGRAMS
FIGURE 23: 8-lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC) 150 mil body width (4.9mm x 6mm)
SST Package Code: SA
08-soic-5x6-SA-8
Note:  1. Complies with JEDEC publication 95 MS-012 AA dimensions,
  although some dimensions may be more stringent.
 2. All linear dimensions are in millimeters (max/min).
 3. Coplanarity: 0.1 mm
 4. Maximum allowable mold flash is 0.15 mm at the package ends and 0.25 mm between leads.
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW
END VIEW
5.0
4.8
6.20
5.80
4.00
3.80
Pin #1
Identifier
0.51
0.33
1.27 BSC
0.25
0.10
1.75
1.35
7°
4 places
0.25
0.19
1.27
0.40
45° 7°
4 places

05 • Updated QA package drawing to version 9.
• Removed leaded part numbers.
• Added footnote to Product Ordering Information section.
Jan 2006
06 • End of life all valid combinations of SST25LF040A. See S71242(01) Mar 2009
07 • Removed 4Mbit information inadvertently missed in last EOL revision Jan 2010
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Microchip:
  SST25LF020A-33-4E-SA  SST25LF020A-33-4E-SAE  SST25LF020A-33-4I-SA